
Hawaii (13-14, 5-4 BW) -vs- Long Beach State (18-11, 6-3 BW)
3/21/2026 at Long Beach, Calif. (LBSU SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Irimata, Taryn (4-6)
Loss: Alonso, Isabella (9-4)
HBP: Pitts, Hannah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Randy Adair First: Rob Hough Third Base: Eric Jones 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 143   
Game notes:
- Ramirez faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hawaii 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 1
Long Beach State 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1

Hawaii 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Furtado, Rhea rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Goshi, Larissa rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yamamoto, Cierra ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Murakami, Carys 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Gibbs, Maycen cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
McGaughey, Jamie 3b 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Fidge, Millie 1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Sasaki, Abby pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ah Yat, Milan ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nagasako, Bailey dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Kochi, Kolbi ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tuiloma, Kayara lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Maio-Silva, Briana ph/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kai, Keely c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pitts, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Irimata, Taryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 3 3 3 4

3B: Tuiloma, Kayara (1)
HR: Fidge, Millie (1)
SH: McGaughey, Jamie (1)
SF: McGaughey, Jamie (1)
PO: Sasaki, Abby (1)
E: McGaughey, Jamie (1)

Long Beach State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Apodaca, Lina rf/dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Weisbrook, Avery ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Iniguez, Priscilla 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
    Lawrence, Macie 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sepulveda, Nina 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee, Brooklyn dh/cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Estrada, E. cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dowden, Emily lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendoza, Audree c 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Su'e, Kali cf/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gonzales, Miranda 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Barnett, Kate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramirez, Pricilla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alonso, Isabella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 3 2 1 2 4

2B: Lee, Brooklyn (1)
SH: Weisbrook, Avery (1); Dowden, Emily (1)
SF: Iniguez, Priscilla (1)
HBP: Apodaca, Lina (1)
E: Dowden, Emily (1)

Hawaii IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pitts, Hannah 2.0 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 9 3 3 –
Irimata, Taryn (W, 4-6) 5.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 6 –
Totals 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 22 27 10 9

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barnett, Kate 4.0 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 1 8 –
Ramirez, Pricilla 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 –
Alonso, Isabella (L, 9-4) 3.0 5 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 14 6 2 –
Totals 6 3 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 24 29 7 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hawaii - Top of 1st UH LBS
Furtado, R. struck out looking. 0 0
Murakami, C grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Gibbs, M. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st UH LBS
Goshi, L. to rf for Furtado, R.. 0 0
Apodaca hit by pitch. 0 0
Apodaca advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Weisbrook out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Apodaca. 0 0
Iniguez flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Apodaca scored. 0 1
Sepulveda flied out to rf. 0 1

Hawaii - Top of 2nd UH LBS
McGaughey, J grounded out to ss. 0 1
Fidge, M. homered to right field, RBI. 1 1
Ah Yat, M. grounded out to ss. 1 1
Nagasako, B. struck out swinging. 1 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd UH LBS
Lee doubled down the rf line. 1 1
Dowden out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Lee advanced to third. 1 1
Mendoza singled to shortstop, RBI; Lee. 1 2
Su'e reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Mendoza out at second ss to 2b. 1 2
Gonzalez, M. flied out to rf. 1 2

Hawaii - Top of 3rd UH LBS
Tuiloma, K. grounded out to ss. 1 2
Kai, K. flied out to rf. 1 2
Goshi, L. grounded out to 3b. 1 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd UH LBS
Irimata, T. to p for Pitts, H.. 1 2
Apodaca flied out to cf. 1 2
Weisbrook popped up to 2b. 1 2
Iniguez lined out to lf. 1 2

Hawaii - Top of 4th UH LBS
Ramirez to p for Barnett. 1 2
Murakami, C walked. 1 2
Gibbs, M. walked; Murakami, C advanced to second. 1 2
Barnett to p for Ramirez. 1 2
McGaughey, J out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Gibbs, M. advanced to second; Murakami, C advanced to third. 1 2
Fidge, M. struck out swinging. 1 2
Ah Yat, M. grounded out to 3b. 1 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th UH LBS
Sepulveda reached on a fielding error by 3b. 1 2
Lee struck out swinging. 1 2
Dowden flied out to lf. 1 2



Mendoza grounded out to p. 1 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Hawaii - Top of 5th UH LBS
Alonso to p for Barnett. 1 2
Apodaca to dh. 1 2
Estrada to cf for Lee. 1 2
Su'e to rf. 1 2
Kochi, K. pinch hit for Nagasako, B.. 1 2
Kochi, K. fouled out to 1b. 1 2
Tuiloma, K. grounded out to p. 1 2
Kai, K. singled to left field. 1 2
Yamamoto, C. pinch hit for Goshi, L.. 1 2
Yamamoto, C. flied out to rf. 1 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th UH LBS
Yamamoto, C. to rf. 1 2
Su'e struck out swinging. 1 2
Gonzalez, M. singled, bunt. 1 2
Apodaca grounded out to 2b; Gonzalez, M. advanced to second. 1 2
Weisbrook walked. 1 2
Iniguez reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Weisbrook out at second 2b to ss. 1 2

Hawaii - Top of 6th UH LBS
Lawrence to 1b for Iniguez. 1 2
Murakami, C walked. 1 2
Murakami, C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Gibbs, M. singled to left field, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, advanced to third, RBI;
Murakami, C scored. 2 2
McGaughey, J flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Gibbs, M. scored, unearned. 3 2
Fidge, M. singled to left field. 3 2
Sasaki, A. pinch ran for Fidge, M.. 3 2
Ah Yat, M. flied out to rf. 3 2
Nagasako, B. to dh for Kochi, K.. 3 2
Nagasako, B. singled down the lf line; Sasaki, A. advanced to second. 3 2
Maio-Silva, pinch hit for Tuiloma, K.. 3 2
Sasaki, A. out at second c to ss, picked off. 3 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th UH LBS
Fidge, M. to 1b for Sasaki, A.. 3 2
Maio-Silva, to lf. 3 2
Sepulveda grounded out to 3b. 3 2
Lee to cf for Estrada. 3 2
Lee grounded out to 2b. 3 2
Tuiloma, K. to lf for Maio-Silva,. 3 2
Dowden popped up to 2b. 3 2

Hawaii - Top of 7th UH LBS
Tuiloma, K. tripled to center field. 3 2
Apodaca to rf. 3 2
Lee to dh. 3 2
Su'e to cf. 3 2
Kai, K. grounded out to 3b. 3 2
Yamamoto, C. flied out to lf. 3 2
Murakami, C flied out to cf. 3 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th UH LBS
Mendoza flied out to lf. 3 2
Su'e flied out to lf. 3 2
Gonzalez, M. grounded out to 3b. 3 2


